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CLUSTER I 

NOMINEES TIWI TABACO MALINAO MALILIPOT BACACAY 1 BACACAY 2 CATANDUANES TOTAL 

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP 

CLUSTER 1         

May Ann B. Carillo     1,524 1,188 1,098 0 0 0 2,186 5,996 

Rosmie V. Blance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Marelyn V. Deris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Marieta V. Gavino      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Irene A. Sierra 0 0 0 0 1,594 0 0 1,594 

Maritess B. Balaguer 0 0 0 0 0 1,236 0 1,236 

CLUSTER 2         

Ana G. Bravo 0 0 0 0 1,594 0 0 1,594 

Marisa S. Nacor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Marissa L. Loveres 0 0 0 0 0 1,236 0 1,236 

Fe M. LLanera 1,524 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,524 

Elsie Abuedo 0 0 1,098 0 0 0 0 1,098 

Fatima A. Daguiso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mabeth B. Perciva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Julia B. Ansano 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,186 2,186 



 

 

CLUSTER 3 

NOMINEES LIGAO POLANGUI LIBON  PIODURAN CLAVERIA NABUA GOA CAN_PIL BAAO LIBMANAN PASACAO SIPOCOT TOTAL 

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP 

CLUSTER 1 

May Ann B. Carillo     548 0 0 1,804 1,800 0 870 0 1,002 0 0 0 6,024 

Rosmie V. Blance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,808 1,210 0 3,018 

Marelyn V. Deris 0 0 1,074 0 0 1,694 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,768 

Marieta V. Gavino      0 1,088 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,088 

Irene A. Sierra 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Maritess B. Balaguer 0  0 0 0 0 0 592 0 0 0 0 592 

CLUSTER 2 

Ana g. Bravo 0 0 0 0 1,800 0 870 0 0 0 0 0 2,670 

Marisa S. Nacor 0 1,088 1,074 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,162 

Marissa L. Loveres 0 0 0 1,804 0 1,694  592 0 0 0 0 4,090 

Fe M. LLanera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Elsie Abuedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fatima A. Daguiso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,002 1,808 0 0 2,810 

Mabeth B. Perciva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,210 0 1,210 

Julia B. Ansano 548 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 548 

CLUSTER 2 

NOMINEES LEGAZPI 
PORT 

ALBAY RAPU- 
RAPU 1 

RAPU- 
RAPU 2 

MANITO CAMALIG DARAGA 
1 

DARAGA 
2 

PILAR CASTILLA SORSOGON IROSIN BULAN CATARMAN AROROY MASBATE TOTAL 

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP 

CLUSTER 1 

May Ann B. Carillo     1,452 0 0 1,492 0 0 0 0 932 0 964 1,298 0 1,136 818 938 9,030 

Rosmie V. Blance 0 0 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840 0 0 0 2,540 

Marelyn V. Deris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Marieta V. Gavino      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,098 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,098 

Irene A. Sierra 0 0 0 0 0 1,362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,362 

Maritess B. Balaguer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,832    0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,832 

CLUSTER 2 

Ana g. Bravo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 964 0 0 0 0 0 964 

Marisa S. Nacor 0 0 0 0 0 1,362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,362 

Marissa  L. Loveres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 932 0 0 1,298 840 0 0 0 3,070 

Fe M. LLanera 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,832 0 0 0 0   1,136 818 938 5,724 

Elsie Abuedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fatima A. Daguiso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,098 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,098 

Mabeth B. Perciva 0 0 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,700 

Julia B. Ansano 1,452 0 0 1,492 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,944 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULT 

DESIGNATION NAME NO. OF 
VOTES 

TERM PERIOD 

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP May Ann B. Carillo     21,050 3 years June 1, 2025- May 30, 2028 

Marissa L. Loveres 8,396 2 years June 1, 2025- May 30, 2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TALLY SHEET 

NOMINEES CLUSTER  TOTAL 
1 2 3 

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP 

CLUSTER 1  

May Ann B. Carillo     5,996 9,030 6,024 21,050 

Rosmie V. Blance 0 2,540 3,018 5,558 

Marelyn V. Deris 0 0 2,768 2,768 

Marieta V. Gavino      0 1,098 1,088 2,186 

Irene A. Sierra 1,594 1,362 0 2,956 

Maritess B. Balaguer 1,236 2,832 592 4,660 

CLUSTER 2  

Ana g. Bravo 1,594 964 2,670 5,228 

Marisa S. Nacor 0 1,362 2,162 3,524 

Marissa L. Loveres 1,236 3,070 4,090 8,396 

Fe M. LLanera 1,524 5,724 0 7,248 

Elsie Abuedo 1,098 0 0 1,098 

Fatima A. Daguiso 0 1,098 2,810 3,908 

Mabeth B. Perciva 0 1,700 1,210 2,910 

Julia B. Ansano 2,186 2,944 548 5,678 


